www.ecourtsindia.com

SUPREMECOURTOF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR DR. K. ARUL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s). 2589-2594/2015

RAJIV GANDHI UNIVERSITY OF HEALTH SCIENCES

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M.R. AMBEDKAR DENTAL COLLEGE AND HOSPITAL AND ORS. Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 2597-2610/2015

(With appln.(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 2931-2951/2015

(With appln.(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date: 09/09/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S. N. Bhat, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv. Dr. Sushil Balwada, Adv.

Mr. Praateek Bhatia, Adv. Mr. Gaurav Sharma, Adv.

Mr. S. Udaya K. Sagar, Adv. M/s. Lawyer S Knit & Co, Adv.

Signature Not Verified

Mr. Parikshit P. Angadi, Adv.

Digitally signed by

Madhu Grover

Date: 2015.09.10

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

16:22:38 SCT Reason:

2 Item No.80

...2/-

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

SLP(C) Nos. 2589-2594/2015

For Respondent No.1 counsel name appears in the Cause List. filing the counter affidavit on behalf of Respondent No.1 by four

For Respondent Nos. 2 to 6 time is extended by four weeks for taking fresh steps.

MG

Two weeks time, as last chance is granted to file the counter affidavit on behalf of respondent No. 7.

SLP(C) No. 2597-2610/2015

For Respondent No.1 counsel name appears in the Cause List. Registry to verify and record the same. Time is extended for filing the counter affidavit on behalf of Respondent No.1 by four weeks.

The other respondents shall be at liberty to file the counter affidavit within a period of four weeks.

SLP(C) No. 2931-2951/2015

Time of four weeks is extended, as last chance for filing the counter affidavit for all the respondents.

List again on 27.11.2015.

(K. ARUL) Registrar