ITEM NO.37

## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

#### BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 2589-2594/2015

RAJIV GANDHI UNIVERSITY OF HEALTH SCIENCES

Petitioner(s)

#### **VERSUS**

### M.R. AMBEDKAR DENTAL COLLEGE AND HOSPITAL AND ORS. Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for directions and impleadment as party respondent and permission to place addl. documents on record and interim relief and office report)
WITH

SLP(C) No. 2597-2610/2015

(With appln.(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date: 31/08/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S. N. Bhat, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Dr. Sushil Balwada, Adv.

Mr. Dhawal Mohan, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Vimal Pani, Adv.

Mr. Satya Mitra Garg, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

#### SLP(C) No.2589-2594/2015

Ld.counsel for the petitioner has taken fresh steps in respect of the respondent Nos.3 & 4. But he has not furnished the fresh particulars of the above respondents. Three weeks time as last chance is given to file the same, whereafter notice shall be issued.

-2-

Ld.counsel for the petitioner is directed to take fresh steps in respect of the respondent Nos.1,5 & 6 within four weeks.

# SLP(C) No. 2597-2610/2015

Registry shall issue notice to the respondent No.1 urgently. List the matters again on 17.10.2016.

(M V RAMESH) Registrar

SB